
Date of receipt Amount claimed Amount of claim 
admitted

Nature of 
claim

Amount covered 
by guarantee

Whether related 
party?

% of voting 
share in CoC

1 Dhiraj Zanwar ₹ 6,657,156.00 ₹ 6,657,156.00 financial 
Creditor ₹ 0.00 Yes 0 0 0 0 0

2 Suraj Shriniwas 
Zawar ₹ 56,888,966.00 ₹ 56,888,966.00 financial 

Creditor ₹ 0.00 Yes 0 0 0 0 0

3 Kavita Suraj 
Zanwar ₹ 978,318.00 ₹ 978,318.00 financial 

Creditor ₹ 0.00 Yes 0 0 0 0 0

4 Prakashchandra 
Rathi ₹ 34,850,000.00 ₹ 306,651.00 financial 

Creditor ₹ 0.00 Yes 0 0 0                     34,543,349.00 0

Total ₹ 99,374,440.00 ₹ 64,831,091.00                     34,543,349.00 

Annexure – 4
Name of the corporate debtor: Dr. Smiths Biotech Private Limited ; Date of commencement of CIRP: 28.04.2025 and order received/communicated on 28.04.2025; List of creditors as on: 12.08.2025

List of unsecured financial creditors (other than financial creditors belonging to any class of creditors)
(Amount in ₹)

Sl.
No. Name of creditor

Details of claim received Details of claim admitted
Amount of 
contingent 

claim

Amount of any 
mutual dues, 

that may beset- 
off

Amount of claim not 
admitted

Amount of claim 
under verification Remarks, if any


	Table 4

